
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
COAL

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3244
ANSWERED ON:14.12.2005
TRANSFER OF CLEAN COAL TECHNO UJGY
Pradhan Shri Dharmendra

Will the Minister of COAL be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has sent any delegation to the United States (US) to negotiate a deal for transfer of clean coal technology;

(b) if so, the details thereof,;

(c) whether the US Department of Energy has committed to transfer any type of technology to India; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF COAL (DR. DASARI MARAYANA RAO)

(a): No, Sir.

(b) to (d): Do not arise in view of reply given in (a) above.
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